2 1.4 Adjusting, Positioning, Locking with and without Position Indication
1 d1
2 d2
3 Type
How to order
1 2 3
GN 200-44-K12-A
1 2

Regarding design, numbering run, numbering position and numbering se-
quence of the scale please see the layout for scale rings on the order sheet
„How to Order Graduations“
see also... Page
GN 200 Indexing Mechanisms (Stainless Steel) QVX
GN 215 Indexing Levers QVX
GN 700 Adjustable Knobs (with stepless positioning) QVX
Technical Information
Functional and Technical Information QVX
How to order - Graduations QVX
Keyway P9 DIN 6885-1 QVX
Keyway P9 DIN 6885-2 QVX
ISO Fundamental Tolerances QVX
Control knob
Steel
• Blackened for type A / B / C
• Matte chrome plated for type AS
 -Scale laser-engraved, black
 -Reference line on location ring
• Keyway
 -Tolerance slot width P9
 -Bore K 10: DIN 6885-1
 -Bore K 12 ... K 16: DIN 6885-2
Fixed cylindrical handles GN 539 for type B / C
Plastic, phenolic resin (PF)
Black, shiny finish
RoHS
Specification
• Special graduations
(see also „How to Order Graduations“)
On request
3 Type
A Knob, blackened,
without scale
AS Knob, matt chrome plated,
with scale 0...50,
60 graduations
B With 1 tension lever
C With 2 tension levers
GN 200 Indexing Mechanisms
Steel
2 1.4 Adjusting, Positioning, Locking with and without Position Indication